504594157 10/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4640869

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/10/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EDISON NATION, LLC	10/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHAEL CARPANZANO	
Street Address:	9 LOCUST LANE	
City:	SHERMAN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06784	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13738970
Application Number:	61585166

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 908-442-9667

Email:gregstauf@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:GREGORY STAUFAddress Line 1:12 DELAWARE LANE

Address Line 4: BRANCHBURG, NEW JERSEY 08876

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2012B101	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY STAUF	
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Stauf, Reg. No. 65460/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=8920191_Edison_assign#page1.tif source=8920191_Edison_assign#page2.tif

PATENT 504594157 REEL: 043866 FRAME: 0170

QUITCLAIM OF INVENTION RIGHTS

WHEREAS.

EDISON NATION, LLC 520 Elliot Street, Suite 200 Charlotte, NC 28202 USA

("Assignor") is or may be the current owner of certain invention rights, including any improvements and/or designs (each hereinafter an "Invention") found in the disclosure of the following patent property:

Patent:

8.920191

Titled:

CLAMP-ON FURNITURE ELECTRICAL OUTLET

Inventor(s):

Michael C. CARPANZANO

Issued on:

December 30, 2014

Patent Application: 13/738,970

Titled:

CLAMP-ON FURNITURE ELECTRICAL OUTLET

Inventor(s):

Michael C. CARPANZANO

Filed on:

January 10, 2013

Patent Application: 61/585,166

Titled:

CLAMP-ON FURNITURE ELECTRICAL OUTLET

Inventor(s):

Michael C. CARPANZANO

Filed on:

January 10, 2012

(hereinafter the "Patent Property");

WHEREAS,

Michael C. CARPANZANO 9 Locust Lane Sherman, CT 06784 USA

(hereinafter "Assignees") are desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interests in, to, and under the Inventions and the Patent Property, and in, to, and under any and all patents that have been or may be obtained for each Invention, together with all rights corresponding thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, and by these presents does hereby quitclaim, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto Assignees, any and all right, title, and interest in, to and under:

- The Inventions:
- Any and all applications for patent for any of the Inventions that may be or have been filed in any and all countries, including the Patent Property:
- Any and all patents that may be or have been obtained for any of the Inventions in any and all countries;
- Any reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal, substitution, conversion, confirmation, division, continuation, nonprovisional, provisional, continuation-in-part and the like of any of the foregoing;
- Any application claiming priority to any of the foregoing; and
- Any past or present right or cause of action arising with respect to any of the foregoing, including any right to sue for patent infringement, and any copyright in any embodiment of an Invention and any derivative right

(hereinafter collectively "Invention Rights").

FURTHERMORE.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers Assignees to invoke and claim for any application or patent included within the Invention Rights the benefit of any rights to which Assignor might be entitled under international law or under the laws of any particular country, and to invoke and claim such rights without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this "Quitclaim of Invention Rights" shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and, more particularly, in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority and the right to file for patent.

Finally, Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office to issue any patent included within the Invention Rights to Assignees.

This the 10th day of October, 2017.

EDISON NATION, LLC

(Assignor)

Ву:

(Signature)

(Printed Name)

(Representative Title)